
2013 Mt Whitney Lottery Progress 

Updated March 12, 2013 

All applications will be held until after March 15 to be run in one lottery.  

Result email will be sent March 23, email with instructions for acceptance or decline will be 

sent March 31. (Look in your junk mail if your email service blocks bulk mail)  

April 1 -lottery results can be viewed by logging into your recreation.gov profile and opening 

your lottery application. Accept or decline dates by April 30. 

Number of Applications 9,707 

(9,142 applications were submitted in 2012) 

 

 
 

Scroll down for the number of applications & people requesting first choice dates. 

Mt. Whitney Trail Overnight Permit 
Number of: 

 
data from March 11 -first choice  

Applications People First Choice Entry Date 

11 34 Wednesday, May 01, 2013 

2 7 Thursday, May 02, 2013 

7 25 Friday, May 03, 2013 

17 56 Saturday, May 04, 2013 

    Sunday, May 05, 2013 

Top 10 Requested Dates
Includes ALL Alternate Choices data from March 11, 2013

Mt. Whitney Trail Overnight/multi-night Permit DAY USE of Mt. Whitney Zone
Quota will allow 60 people per day Quota will allow 100 people per day

Entry Date

Number of 

Applications

Number of 

People Entry Date

Number of 

Applications

Number of 

People

Friday, August 09, 2013 769 4139 Saturday, August 17, 2013 703 3612

Saturday, August 10, 2013 733 3664 Saturday, August 10, 2013 699 3476

Friday, August 16, 2013 714 3647 Saturday, August 03, 2013 651 3295

Friday, August 02, 2013 691 3593 Saturday, August 24, 2013 629 3123

Saturday, August 17, 2013 730 3590 Saturday, July 27, 2013 615 2959

Saturday, August 03, 2013 713 3529 Saturday, July 20, 2013 606 2945

Friday, August 23, 2013 696 3444 Saturday, August 31, 2013 444 2335

Saturday, August 24, 2013 702 3382 Sunday, August 04, 2013 461 2334

Saturday, July 27, 2013 696 3349 Sunday, August 11, 2013 446 2320

Saturday, July 20, 2013 657 3280 Sunday, August 18, 2013 462 2307



4 21 Monday, May 06, 2013 

2 4 Tuesday, May 07, 2013 

2 8 Wednesday, May 08, 2013 

2 8 Thursday, May 09, 2013 

5 15 Friday, May 10, 2013 

6 21 Saturday, May 11, 2013 

3 12 Sunday, May 12, 2013 

1 10 Monday, May 13, 2013 

2 15 Tuesday, May 14, 2013 

5 15 Wednesday, May 15, 2013 

1 3 Thursday, May 16, 2013 

9 29 Friday, May 17, 2013 

11 47 Saturday, May 18, 2013 

4 11 Sunday, May 19, 2013 

4 16 Monday, May 20, 2013 

2 24 Tuesday, May 21, 2013 

3 15 Wednesday, May 22, 2013 

2 8 Thursday, May 23, 2013 

24 117 Friday, May 24, 2013 

43 212 Saturday, May 25, 2013 

10 42 Sunday, May 26, 2013 

9 36 Monday, May 27, 2013 

9 32 Tuesday, May 28, 2013 

7 29 Wednesday, May 29, 2013 

6 28 Thursday, May 30, 2013 

18 69 Friday, May 31, 2013 

31 130 Saturday, June 01, 2013 

3 11 Sunday, June 02, 2013 

16 107 Monday, June 03, 2013 

12 39 Tuesday, June 04, 2013 

10 34 Wednesday, June 05, 2013 

8 28 Thursday, June 06, 2013 

42 189 Friday, June 07, 2013 

43 210 Saturday, June 08, 2013 

4 12 Sunday, June 09, 2013 

12 41 Monday, June 10, 2013 

13 63 Tuesday, June 11, 2013 

7 29 Wednesday, June 12, 2013 

21 117 Thursday, June 13, 2013 



46 263 Friday, June 14, 2013 

52 282 Saturday, June 15, 2013 

12 42 Sunday, June 16, 2013 

23 109 Monday, June 17, 2013 

22 73 Tuesday, June 18, 2013 

17 86 Wednesday, June 19, 2013 

26 86 Thursday, June 20, 2013 

48 219 Friday, June 21, 2013 

62 297 Saturday, June 22, 2013 

23 102 Sunday, June 23, 2013 

35 164 Monday, June 24, 2013 

27 105 Tuesday, June 25, 2013 

23 66 Wednesday, June 26, 2013 

29 143 Thursday, June 27, 2013 

78 578 Friday, June 28, 2013 

47 209 Saturday, June 29, 2013 

28 108 Sunday, June 30, 2013 

47 165 Monday, July 01, 2013 

33 137 Tuesday, July 02, 2013 

25 102 Wednesday, July 03, 2013 

46 208 Thursday, July 04, 2013 

109 542 Friday, July 05, 2013 

69 307 Saturday, July 06, 2013 

36 167 Sunday, July 07, 2013 

63 243 Monday, July 08, 2013 

60 237 Tuesday, July 09, 2013 

33 109 Wednesday, July 10, 2013 

45 245 Thursday, July 11, 2013 

88 435 Friday, July 12, 2013 

103 539 Saturday, July 13, 2013 

    Sunday, July 14, 2013 

73 209 Monday, July 15, 2013 

38 173 Tuesday, July 16, 2013 

45 198 Wednesday, July 17, 2013 

79 381 Thursday, July 18, 2013 

131 824 Friday, July 19, 2013 

130 689 Saturday, July 20, 2013 

53 261 Sunday, July 21, 2013 

82 317 Monday, July 22, 2013 



49 220 Tuesday, July 23, 2013 

43 187 Wednesday, July 24, 2013 

61 236 Thursday, July 25, 2013 

128 654 Friday, July 26, 2013 

129 584 Saturday, July 27, 2013 

50 230 Sunday, July 28, 2013 

55 288 Monday, July 29, 2013 

48 219 Tuesday, July 30, 2013 

44 199 Wednesday, July 31, 2013 

92 392 Thursday, August 01, 2013 

127 666 Friday, August 02, 2013 

122 557 Saturday, August 03, 2013 

49 299 Sunday, August 04, 2013 

88 389 Monday, August 05, 2013 

68 262 Tuesday, August 06, 2013 

46 219 Wednesday, August 07, 2013 

61 338 Thursday, August 08, 2013 

114 668 Friday, August 09, 2013 

105 545 Saturday, August 10, 2013 

45 220 Sunday, August 11, 2013 

75 302 Monday, August 12, 2013 

36 172 Tuesday, August 13, 2013 

46 193 Wednesday, August 14, 2013 

62 268 Thursday, August 15, 2013 

91 451 Friday, August 16, 2013 

114 570 Saturday, August 17, 2013 

26 130 Sunday, August 18, 2013 

48 222 Monday, August 19, 2013 

54 224 Tuesday, August 20, 2013 

41 204 Wednesday, August 21, 2013 

73 334 Thursday, August 22, 2013 

113 535 Friday, August 23, 2013 

85 424 Saturday, August 24, 2013 

33 166 Sunday, August 25, 2013 

35 146 Monday, August 26, 2013 

43 194 Tuesday, August 27, 2013 

31 180 Wednesday, August 28, 2013 

35 163 Thursday, August 29, 2013 

81 410 Friday, August 30, 2013 



128 638 Saturday, August 31, 2013 

41 207 Sunday, September 01, 2013 

16 74 Monday, September 02, 2013 

24 104 Tuesday, September 03, 2013 

30 103 Wednesday, September 04, 2013 

39 175 Thursday, September 05, 2013 

71 358 Friday, September 06, 2013 

83 437 Saturday, September 07, 2013 

22 101 Sunday, September 08, 2013 

26 106 Monday, September 09, 2013 

30 110 Tuesday, September 10, 2013 

10 38 Wednesday, September 11, 2013 

27 114 Thursday, September 12, 2013 

41 193 Friday, September 13, 2013 

36 174 Saturday, September 14, 2013 

14 47 Sunday, September 15, 2013 

19 72 Monday, September 16, 2013 

12 48 Tuesday, September 17, 2013 

11 42 Wednesday, September 18, 2013 

13 56 Thursday, September 19, 2013 

15 98 Friday, September 20, 2013 

27 132 Saturday, September 21, 2013 

6 30 Sunday, September 22, 2013 

10 49 Monday, September 23, 2013 

10 24 Tuesday, September 24, 2013 

2 8 Wednesday, September 25, 2013 

5 16 Thursday, September 26, 2013 

13 48 Friday, September 27, 2013 

5 31 Saturday, September 28, 2013 

    Sunday, September 29, 2013 

4 14 Monday, September 30, 2013 

3 10 Tuesday, October 01, 2013 

    Wednesday, October 02, 2013 

2 8 Thursday, October 03, 2013 

9 43 Friday, October 04, 2013 

7 43 Saturday, October 05, 2013 

3 24 Sunday, October 06, 2013 

4 15 Monday, October 07, 2013 

    Tuesday, October 08, 2013 



1 2 Wednesday, October 09, 2013 

    Thursday, October 10, 2013 

1 6 Friday, October 11, 2013 

2 8 Saturday, October 12, 2013 

    Sunday, October 13, 2013 

1 3 Monday, October 14, 2013 

    Tuesday, October 15, 2013 

1 2 Wednesday, October 16, 2013 

1 1 Thursday, October 17, 2013 

2 7 Friday, October 18, 2013 

    Saturday, October 19, 2013 

    Sunday, October 20, 2013 

    Monday, October 21, 2013 

    Tuesday, October 22, 2013 

2 8 Wednesday, October 23, 2013 

    Thursday, October 24, 2013 

1 3 Friday, October 25, 2013 

    Saturday, October 26, 2013 

    Sunday, October 27, 2013 

    Monday, October 28, 2013 

    Tuesday, October 29, 2013 

    Wednesday, October 30, 2013 

    Thursday, October 31, 2013 

    Friday, November 1, 2013 

  



DAY USE of Mt. Whitney Zone 
Number of: 

 
data from March 11 -first choice only 

Applications People First Choice Entry Date 

3 10 Wednesday, May 01, 2013 

    Thursday, May 02, 2013 

    Friday, May 03, 2013 

8 25 Saturday, May 04, 2013 

2 9 Sunday, May 05, 2013 

1 2 Monday, May 06, 2013 

2 3 Tuesday, May 07, 2013 

1 2 Wednesday, May 08, 2013 

    Thursday, May 09, 2013 

4 10 Friday, May 10, 2013 

7 35 Saturday, May 11, 2013 

2 8 Sunday, May 12, 2013 

1 2 Monday, May 13, 2013 

1 4 Tuesday, May 14, 2013 

    Wednesday, May 15, 2013 

2 4 Thursday, May 16, 2013 

2 13 Friday, May 17, 2013 

11 45 Saturday, May 18, 2013 

2 4 Sunday, May 19, 2013 

3 7 Monday, May 20, 2013 

    Tuesday, May 21, 2013 

1 4 Wednesday, May 22, 2013 

    Thursday, May 23, 2013 

1 8 Friday, May 24, 2013 

14 62 Saturday, May 25, 2013 

9 43 Sunday, May 26, 2013 

1 3 Monday, May 27, 2013 

    Tuesday, May 28, 2013 

4 9 Wednesday, May 29, 2013 

    Thursday, May 30, 2013 

4 11 Friday, May 31, 2013 

14 46 Saturday, June 01, 2013 

2 6 Sunday, June 02, 2013 

1 2 Monday, June 03, 2013 

2 6 Tuesday, June 04, 2013 

1 2 Wednesday, June 05, 2013 



1 3 Thursday, June 06, 2013 

5 16 Friday, June 07, 2013 

24 95 Saturday, June 08, 2013 

5 21 Sunday, June 09, 2013 

2 4 Monday, June 10, 2013 

8 33 Tuesday, June 11, 2013 

3 16 Wednesday, June 12, 2013 

8 25 Thursday, June 13, 2013 

8 30 Friday, June 14, 2013 

52 196 Saturday, June 15, 2013 

17 82 Sunday, June 16, 2013 

9 52 Monday, June 17, 2013 

10 30 Tuesday, June 18, 2013 

6 11 Wednesday, June 19, 2013 

5 15 Thursday, June 20, 2013 

14 54 Friday, June 21, 2013 

40 183 Saturday, June 22, 2013 

12 45 Sunday, June 23, 2013 

13 61 Monday, June 24, 2013 

7 20 Tuesday, June 25, 2013 

12 54 Wednesday, June 26, 2013 

18 63 Thursday, June 27, 2013 

25 118 Friday, June 28, 2013 

49 239 Saturday, June 29, 2013 

22 75 Sunday, June 30, 2013 

19 95 Monday, July 01, 2013 

4 9 Tuesday, July 02, 2013 

8 30 Wednesday, July 03, 2013 

13 49 Thursday, July 04, 2013 

29 91 Friday, July 05, 2013 

84 423 Saturday, July 06, 2013 

19 82 Sunday, July 07, 2013 

37 130 Monday, July 08, 2013 

21 80 Tuesday, July 09, 2013 

17 66 Wednesday, July 10, 2013 

21 111 Thursday, July 11, 2013 

35 150 Friday, July 12, 2013 

92 429 Saturday, July 13, 2013 

31 138 Sunday, July 14, 2013 



40 150 Monday, July 15, 2013 

32 115 Tuesday, July 16, 2013 

25 88 Wednesday, July 17, 2013 

23 97 Thursday, July 18, 2013 

38 208 Friday, July 19, 2013 

120 633 Saturday, July 20, 2013 

54 261 Sunday, July 21, 2013 

59 263 Monday, July 22, 2013 

36 117 Tuesday, July 23, 2013 

29 126 Wednesday, July 24, 2013 

35 122 Thursday, July 25, 2013 

31 135 Friday, July 26, 2013 

101 486 Saturday, July 27, 2013 

50 250 Sunday, July 28, 2013 

34 164 Sunday, July 28, 2013 

36 183 Tuesday, July 30, 2013 

27 82 Wednesday, July 31, 2013 

70 272 Thursday, August 01, 2013 

48 240 Friday, August 02, 2013 

128 668 Saturday, August 03, 2013 

54 221 Sunday, August 04, 2013 

46 193 Monday, August 05, 2013 

27 124 Tuesday, August 06, 2013 

43 185 Wednesday, August 07, 2013 

21 110 Thursday, August 08, 2013 

28 137 Friday, August 09, 2013 

94 508 Saturday, August 10, 2013 

23 99 Sunday, August 11, 2013 

49 264 Monday, August 12, 2013 

33 133 Tuesday, August 13, 2013 

25 89 Wednesday, August 14, 2013 

26 148 Thursday, August 15, 2013 

50 256 Friday, August 16, 2013 

108 514 Saturday, August 17, 2013 

48 232 Sunday, August 18, 2013 

41 200 Monday, August 19, 2013 

34 158 Tuesday, August 20, 2013 

29 142 Wednesday, August 21, 2013 

37 137 Thursday, August 22, 2013 



34 200 Friday, August 23, 2013 

91 420 Saturday, August 24, 2013 

33 153 Sunday, August 25, 2013 

27 146 Monday, August 26, 2013 

15 55 Tuesday, August 27, 2013 

17 83 Wednesday, August 28, 2013 

11 70 Thursday, August 29, 2013 

16 50 Friday, August 30, 2013 

44 185 Saturday, August 31, 2013 

93 516 Sunday, September 01, 2013 

19 58 Monday, September 02, 2013 

21 88 Tuesday, September 03, 2013 

14 56 Wednesday, September 04, 2013 

18 67 Thursday, September 05, 2013 

26 105 Friday, September 06, 2013 

71 434 Saturday, September 07, 2013 

28 167 Sunday, September 08, 2013 

28 120 Monday, September 09, 2013 

13 44 Tuesday, September 10, 2013 

18 56 Wednesday, September 11, 2013 

17 66 Thursday, September 12, 2013 

16 61 Friday, September 13, 2013 

38 195 Saturday, September 14, 2013 

8 25 Sunday, September 15, 2013 

15 50 Monday, September 16, 2013 

11 31 Tuesday, September 17, 2013 

11 41 Wednesday, September 18, 2013 

9 43 Thursday, September 19, 2013 

14 81 Friday, September 20, 2013 

24 93 Saturday, September 21, 2013 

8 41 Sunday, September 22, 2013 

7 25 Monday, September 23, 2013 

5 22 Tuesday, September 24, 2013 

8 17 Wednesday, September 25, 2013 

3 33 Thursday, September 26, 2013 

2 8 Friday, September 27, 2013 

8 45 Saturday, September 28, 2013 

8 27 Sunday, September 29, 2013 

3 8 Monday, September 30, 2013 



1 2 Tuesday, October 01, 2013 

    Wednesday, October 02, 2013 

    Thursday, October 03, 2013 

1 2 Friday, October 04, 2013 

7 20 Saturday, October 05, 2013 

    Sunday, October 06, 2013 

1 4 Monday, October 07, 2013 

    Tuesday, October 08, 2013 

    Wednesday, October 09, 2013 

1 6 Thursday, October 10, 2013 

1 4 Friday, October 11, 2013 

3 11 Saturday, October 12, 2013 

3 25 Sunday, October 13, 2013 

2 6 Monday, October 14, 2013 

1 4 Tuesday, October 15, 2013 

1 4 Wednesday, October 16, 2013 

1 4 Thursday, October 17, 2013 

1 2 Friday, October 18, 2013 

    Saturday, October 19, 2013 

    Sunday, October 20, 2013 

    Tuesday, October 22, 2013 

    Wednesday, October 23, 2013 

    Friday, October 25, 2013 

    Saturday, October 26, 2013 

    Monday, October 28, 2013 

    Tuesday, October 29, 2013 

    Thursday, October 31, 2013 

    Friday, November 01, 2013 

 


